FTP9000 Power Supply (5 kW...180 kW)
■ Output voltage: 80 V up to 2250 V;
■ Output current: 20 A up to 6120 A;
■ Output power: standalone 5 kW up to 180 kW, parallel up to 1800 kW;
■ Wider voltage and current output range with constant power;
■ Master-slave parallel up to 10 identical units, with current automatically shared;
■ 0.1%+0.1%F.S. and 0.1%+0.2%F.S. accuracy for voltage and current measurement respectively;
■ 10 user programmable sequence files, each support up to 100 steps;

■ Standard LAN, USB (serial), optional RS485, GPIB or CAN ports;
■ SCPI and ModBus RTU protocol;
General
FTP9000 series DC power supplies provide wider voltage and current output range at full power, this means both low voltage/hi gh
current and high voltage/low current devices can be tested using a single power supply. The FTP9000 series offer a high power density,
with 15 kW in a 3U chassis. The standalone power ranges from 5 kW to 180 kW, voltage ranges from 80 V to 2250 V, and current up to
6120 A. For ultra-high-power applications, FTP9000 series allow for master-slave parallel up to 10 identical units, maximum output 1.8
MW, with current automatically shared.
The FTP9000 series provide accurate output, fast transient response, low ripple noise, excellent line and load regulation, fast and
precise programmability. With 4.3-inch color TFT screen, full keypad and rotary knob, convenient for benchtop users. In addition, this
series offer standard LAN and USB (serial) interfaces support both SCPI and Modbus protocol, which is ideal for automated tes t
systems.
Furthermore, the FTP9000 series come standard with user programmable sequence, CV or CC priority start and built-in test routines
for battery internal resistance simulation, voltage ramp test, etc., to name a few.
High-power Programmable DC Power Supply
FTP9150  15 kW/80V/510A  (3U)
Programmable DC Power Supply
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━
FTP9000 Series (5 kW...180 kW)
AC input

operation.
Digital interfaces
All models features two galvanically isolated digital interfaces by default, these are standard LAN and USB (optional RS485, GPIB,
CAN interface). USB, LAN and RS485 can be used to control and monitor the devices either with SCPI language commands or
ModBus RTU protocol, while with GPIB only SCPI is supported, with CAN only CANopen is supported.
Control software
FTP9000 series provide a control software for Windows PCs, which can read test data, generate images, export reports, print reports,
etc. in real time, it is convenient for customers to use.
Options
Graphical visualization of the actual values;
Digital interface modules for GPIB, CAN, RS485, CANopen;
Analog programming and monitoring interface (PRO-INT interface on the rear)
Model options
Voltage Model Current Power Voltage Model Current Power
80V
FTP9050-80-170 170A 5kW
200V
FTP9050-200-70 70A 5kW
FTP9100-80-340 340A 10kW FTP9100-200-140 140A 10kW
FTP9150-80-510 510A 15kW FTP9150-200-210 210A 15kW
FTP9300-80-1020 1020A 30kW FTP9300-200-420 420A 30kW
FTP9450-80-1530 1530A 45kW FTP9450-200-630 630A 45kW
FTP9600-80-2040 2040A 60kW FTP9600-200-840 840A 60kW
FTP9750-80-2550 2550A 75kW FTP9750-200-1050 1050A 75kW
FTP9900-80-3060 3060A 90kW FTP9900-200-1260 1260A 90kW
Voltage Model Current Power Voltage Model Current Power
400V
FTP9050-400-40 40A 5kW
500V
FTP9050-500-30 30A 5kW
FTP9100-400-80 80A 10kW FTP9100-500-60 60A 10kW
FTP9150-400-120 120A 15kW FTP9150-500-90 90A 15kW
FTP9300-400-240 240A 30kW FTP9300-500-180 180A 30kW
FTP9450-400-360 360A 45kW FTP9450-500-270 270A 45kW
FTP9600-400-480 480A 60kW FTP9600-500-360 360A 60kW
FTP9750-400-600 720A 75kW FTP9750-500-450 450A 75kW
FTP9900-400-720 720A 90kW FTP9900-500-540 540A 90kW
Voltage Model Current Power Voltage Model Current Power
800V
FTP9050-800-25 25A 5kW
1000V
FTP9100-1000-30 30A 10kW
FTP9100-800-50 50A 10kW FTP9150-1000-40 40A 15kW
FTP9150-800-75 75A 15kW FTP9200-1000-60 60A 20kW
FTP9300-800-150 150A 30kW FTP9300-1000-80 80A 30kW
FTP9450-800-225 225A 45kW FTP9600-1000-160 160A 60kW
FTP9600-800-300 300A 60kW -- -- --
FTP9750-800-375 375A 75kW -- -- --
FTP9900-800-450 450A 90kW -- -- --

Programmable DC Power Supply
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━
FTP9000 Series (5 kW...180 kW)
Voltage Model Current Power Voltage Model Current Power
1200V
FTP9150-1200-40 40A 15kW
1500V
FTP9100-1500-25 25A 10kW
FTP9300-1200-80 80A 30kW FTP9150-1500-30 30A 15kW
FTP9450-1200-120 120A 45kW FTP9200-1500-50 50A 20kW
FTP9600-1200-160 160A 60kW FTP9300-1500-60 60A 30kW
FTP9750-1200-200 200A 75kW FTP9450-1500-90 90A 45kW
FTP9900-1200-240 240A 90kW FTP9600-1500-120 120A 60kW
-- -- -- FTP9750-1500-150 150A 75kW
-- -- -- FTP9900-1500-180 180A 90kW
Voltage Model Current Power -- -- -- --
2250V
FTP9150-2250-25 25A 15kW -- -- -- --
FTP9300-2250-50 50A 30kW -- -- -- --
FTP9450-2250-75 75A 45kW -- -- -- --
FTP9600-2250-100 100A 60kW -- -- -- --
FTP9750-2250-125 150A 90kW -- -- -- --
FTP9900-2250-150 150A 90kW -- -- -- --
Optional accessories table 1
Item Type or specifications Notes
Graphical visualization of the actual values FTP9000 FaithPower software for FTP9000 series
GPIB interface Model name ends with Suffix “G”